
 

 

 

-1- 
JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The parties to this action, acting through counsel, and pursuant to Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), hereby stipulate to the Dismissal 

Charles C. Weller (SBN: 207034) 
CHARLES C. WELLER, APC 
11412 Corley Court 
San Diego, California 92126 
Tel: 858.414.7465 
Fax: 858.300.5137 
legal@cweller.com 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff Deana Lozano 
 
William P. Cole (SBN: 186772) 
Matthew Orr (SBN: 211097) 
AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN, LLP 
515 South Flower Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
202.918.7949 
william@amintalati.com 
matt@amintalati.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Bowmar Nutrition, LLC 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

  Case No. 2:21-cv-04296-MCS-KS 
 
JOINT STIPULATION OF 
DISMISSAL WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE 
 
District Judge:  
Mark C. Scarsi  
 
Magistrate Judge:   
Karen L. Stevenson 
 

 

DEANA LOZANO, individually and on 
behalf of all those similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff,   
 

 
vs. 

 
 
BOWMAR NUTRITION LLC, 
 

Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 

Case 2:21-cv-04296-MCS-KS   Document 36   Filed 10/26/21   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:461



 

 

 

-2- 
JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Without Prejudice of this action, each party to bear its own fees and costs. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: October 26, 2021  CHARLES C. WELLER, APC 

By:  /s/ Charles C. Weller                                                                    
      

CHARLES C. WELLER 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
 
 
AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN, LLP 

  
By:  /s/ William P. Cole    

      
WILLIAM P. COLE 
MATTHEW ORR 
Attorney for Defendant 

 
 
  

Case 2:21-cv-04296-MCS-KS   Document 36   Filed 10/26/21   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:462



 

 

 

-3- 
JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, 

and not a party to this action. On October 26, 2021, I served the foregoing 

document as follows:  

 
 

/s/ Charles C. Weller 
CHARLES C. WELLER 

 BY U.S. MAIL by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed 
envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in United States mail in the 
State of California addressed as set forth below pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(C).   

 BY PERSONAL SERVICE BY CAUSE.  I caused to be personally 
delivered the document(s) listed above to the person(s) set forth below 
pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(2)(B).  

 BY ELECTRONIC MAIL by transmitting via electronic mail the 
document(s) listed above to the address(es) listed below on this date 
pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(2)(E). 

 BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in 
a sealed envelope, at a station designated for collection and processing of 
envelopes and packages for overnight delivery. 

X BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE THROUGH THE CM/ECF SYSTEM 
which automatically generates a Notice of Electronic Filing at the time said 
document is filed to all CM/ECF Users who have appeared in this case.  
Service with this NEF constitutes service pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(E). 

Case 2:21-cv-04296-MCS-KS   Document 36   Filed 10/26/21   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:463


