1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Charles C. Weller (SBN: 207034) CHARLES C. WELLER, APC 11412 Corley Court San Diego, California 92126 Tel: 858.414.7465 Fax: 858.300.5137 legal@cweller.com Attorney for Plaintiff Deana Lozano William P. Cole (SBN: 186772) Matthew Orr (SBN: 211097) AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN, LLP 515 South Flower Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 202.918.7949 william@amintalati.com matt@amintalati.com		
14	Attorneys for Defendant Bowmar Nutritio	n, LLC	
15	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
17 18 19 20	DEANA LOZANO, individually and on behalf of all those similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs.	Case No. 2:21-cv-04296-MCS-KS JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
21	vs.	District Judge:	
22	BOWMAR NUTRITION LLC,	Mark C. Scarsi	
23	Defendant.	Magistrate Judge:	
24		Karen L. Stevenson	
25			
26	The mention to this action action the	mousely assumed and municipant to Fodemal	
27	The parties to this action, acting through counsel, and pursuant to Federal		
28	Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), hereby stipulate to the Dismissal		
		-	

1	Without Prejudice of this action, each party to bear its own fees and costs.		
2			
3		Respectfully submitted,	
4	Dated: October 26, 2021	CHARLES C. WELLER, APC	
5		By: /s/ Charles C. Weller	
6		CHARLES C. WELLER Attorney for Plaintiff	
7		Attorney for Plaintiff	
8		AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN, LLP	
9		Dry /a/ William D. Cala	
10		By: /s/ William P. Cole	
11		WILLIAM P. COLE MATTHEW ORR Attorney for Defendant	
12		Attorney for Defendant	
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		-2- LATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE	

1		CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2		I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years,	
3 4	and	not a party to this action. On October 26, 2021, I served the foregoing	
5	document as follows:		
6		BY U.S. MAIL by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in United States mail in the State of California addressed as set forth below pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(C).	
7 8		BY PERSONAL SERVICE BY CAUSE. I caused to be personally delivered the document(s) listed above to the person(s) set forth below pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(2)(B).	
9 10		BY ELECTRONIC MAIL by transmitting via electronic mail the document(s) listed above to the address(es) listed below on this date pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(2)(E).	
11 12		BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope, at a station designated for collection and processing of envelopes and packages for overnight delivery.	
13 14	X	BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE THROUGH THE CM/ECF SYSTEM which automatically generates a Notice of Electronic Filing at the time said document is filed to all CM/ECF Users who have appeared in this case. Service with this NEF constitutes service pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(E).	
15		Service with this NEF constitutes service pursuant to FRCP 5(b)(E).	
16		/s/ Charles C. Weller CHARLES C. WELLER	
17		CHARLES C. WELLER	
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28		-3-	
- 1	I	-J-	